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Parish & Ministry 
Contact List



ACTS Core Team 
Jonathan Bassett  (210) 494-1606  
 
ACTS Men’s Prayer Group 
Bill Cox   (210) 215-1445 BillCoxHomes@gmail.com 
 
ACTS Men’s Prayer Group (Spanish) 
Marco Banda  (210) 425-5442 bagoma@msn.com 
 
ACTS Women’s Prayer Group 
Dahlia Zavala  (210) 494-3966 dahliazavala@yahoo.com 
 
Alcoholics Anonymous 
Terri Washburn  (210) 213-8362 ltwashburn@satx.rr.com 
 
Altar Servers   
Robert Martinez  (210) 494-1606 rmartinez@stmarkevangelist.com 
 
Annulments 
Robert Martinez  (210) 494-1606 rmartinez@stmarkevangelist.com 
 
Art & Environment  
Barbara James   (210) 269-5918 jamesbny22@satx.rr.com 
 
Baptism Ministry 
Maritza Shreffler  (210) 494-1606 mshreffler@stmarkevangelist.com 
 
Bible Study 
Ann Swihart  (281) 615-9598 pigsilver@yahoo.com 
 
Bishop Fulton Sheen Apostolate Catechesis 
Bill Schott  (210) 218-5573 wr.schott@att.net 
 
Boy Scouts of  America 
Troop 500   
Mark Rayfield  (210) 288-6559 markrayfield@att.net 
 
Bulletin & Newsletter 
Stephanie Tarrillion (210) 494-1606 starrillion@stmarkevangelist.com 
 
Caring & Sharing 
Ida Solano  (636) 284-1189 sharingandcaring@gmail.com 
 
Centering Prayer Group 
Linda Monson  (210) 844-1516 l.monson@gmail.com 
 
 



Children’s Liturgy of  the Word 
Clarisa Cabello  (210) 727-7762 clarisacabello@gmail.com 
 
Criminal Justice Ministry 
Gerald Gaenslen  (210) 789-2409 ggaenslen@gmail.com 
 
CYO 
Anthony Berlanga (210) 722-1212 ab@berlangacpa.com 
 
Divine Mercy Cenacle 
Stan Harmen  (210) 494-4144 John1723@sbcglobal.net 
Pat Crain  (210) 663-9960 pcrain0206@gmail.com 
 
Divine Mercy Cenacle (Spanish) 
Lloyda Clucus  (210)831-0403 chulona@earthlink.net 
 
Divorced & Seperated Ministry 
Ester Martinez  (210) 487-0974 jmartinez361@yahoo.com 
 
En Camino 
Berta Sokol  (210) 849-2871 berta61@hotmail.com 
Patricia Ramirez  (210) 849-1400 paty042289@gmail.com 
 
Eucharistic Adoration 
Alice McKinney  (210) 490-0291 4amck2@swbell.net 
 
Extraordinary Ministers of  the Eucharist 
Sylvia Richmond (210) 559-1310 grichmond1@satx.rr.com 
 
Finance Council 
David Zurbriggen (210) 494-1606 dzyrbruggeb@abipcpa.com 
 
 
First Saturday Prayer Group 
Steve Marques  (210) 269-1339 deaconsteve7@sbcglobal.net 
 
Focolare “Works of  Mary” 
Jane Carter  (210) 396-8845 janie-carter@sbcglobal.net 
 
Girl Scouts of  the USA 
Ana Balboa  (210) 508-0068 balderasana@hotmail.com 
 
Grief  Ministry   (210) 494-1606 
Robert Martinez  rmartinez@stmarkevangelist.com 
 
 
 



Habitat for Humanity 
Nancy Forget  (210) 410-8583 i4get@satx.rr.com 
 
Hospitality Sunday 
Marco & Claudia Banda (210) 459-5627 bagoma@msn.com 
 
Knights of  Columbus 
Pedro Webber  (210) 852-9245 pedro@webber.com.mx 
 
Lectors 
David Muñoz  (210) 857-0751 davidmunoz@iheartmedia.com 
Mercedes Ramirez (210) 325-0035 mercedes.ramirez@ttuhsc.edu 
 
Library 
Donna Baker  (830) 438-2495 donnabaker45@gmail.com 
Angie Puchot  (210)286-8190 angiepuchot@yahoo.com 
Alice Zoller  (210) 494-0304 lzoller@satx.rr.com 
 
Liturgy Team  (210) 494-1606 
Robert Martinez  rmartinez@stmarkevangelist.com 
Monica Frederick mfrederick@stmarkevangelist.com 
 
Manna to Your Door 
John & Judy Handrahan (210) 323-2149 jmhandrahan@gmail.com 
 
Meals on Wheels 
Rich & Kit Miller (210) 494-6323 rlmiller@sbcglobal.net  
 
Ministry to the Sick and Homebound  
Robert Martinez  (210) 494-1606 rmartinez@stmarkevangelist.com 
 
Music Ministry 
Josh Frilling  (210) 494-1606 jfrilling@stmarkevangelist.com 
 
Natural Family Planning 
Cathy Nix  (210) 695-8020 jandcnix@gmail.com

Pastoral Council
Steven Treu  (210) 494-1606 sbtreu@gmail.com

Prayer Shawl Ministry 
Velma Williams  (210) 416-5563 iamset@swbell.net 
 
Prayer Line   
Peggy Matcek  (210) 494-2968 
 



Quilters 
Pat Brookes  (210) 494-5832 ppbrookes@aol.com 
Wanda Hopson  (210) 844-6333 mamahops@sbcglobal.net 
 
RCIA Childrens Ministry 
Ann Swihart   (281) 615-9598 pigsilver@yahoo.com   
 
RCIA Inquiry 
John & Cheryl Rich (210) 844-8102 carsoncheryl@sbcglobal.net 
 
RCIA Ministry 
John & Anabel Farrell (210) 870-0026 jmfarrell@gmail.com 
 
RCIA Prison Ministry 
Gerald Gaenslen  (210) 789-2409 ggaenslen@gmail.com 
 
Retrouvaille 
Keith & Leslie Weissenstein 
   (830) 612-2035 kr_weissenstein@yahoo.com 
 
Right to Life/40 Days for Life 
Cathy Nix  (210) 695-8020 jandcnix@gmail.com 
 
Sanctuary Care 
Gwen Byers  (210) 355-0379 gbyers42@gmail.com 
 
Secrets of  the Rosary 
Stan Harmon  (210) 494-4144 john1723@sbcglobal.net 
 
Single Adult Ministry 
Carol Hammon    c2hamann@gmail.com  
 
Society of  Our Lady of  Guadalupe 
Diana Palacios  (956) 454-5672 dpalac48@gmail.com 
  
Society of  St. Vincent de Paul 
Maria Rodriguez  (210) 861-0266 maria8972@hotmail.com 
 
Special Needs Faith Formation 
Kay Parker  (210) 410-7105 catpark72@gmail.com 
Barbara Thabet  (210) 842-2946 bjthabet@juno.com 
 
Spirit and the Word 
Carmen Frankel  (210) 954-4272 carmenfrankel@gmail.com 
 
Stewardship Committee 
Mary Anne Votion (210) 494-1606 mvotion@stmarkevangelist.com 



 
Sunday Rosary Ministry  
David Nelson  (210) 885-5175 david_patrick_nelson@hotmail.com 
 
Teams of  Our Lady 
Mike & Nelda Lozito (210) 316-3956 mloz@aol.com 
 
Thursday Morning Faith Group 
Velma Williams  (210) 416-5563 iamset@swbell.net 
 
Thursday Studies in the Catholic Faith 
Don Cosgrove  (210) 710-0722 cosgrove-don@msn.com 
 
Traveling Loaves & Fishes 
LaVerne Dysart  (210) 488-3514 tlf.dysart@gmail.com 
 
Ushers   (210) 494-1606 
Robert Martinez  rmartinez@stmarkevangelist.com 
Monica Frederick mfrederick@stmarkevangelist.com 
 
Wednesday Evening Prayer Group 
Julie Dunn  (210) 494-4144 

Welcoming Committee 
Mary Anne Votion (210) 494-1606 mvotion@stmarkevangelist.com 
 
Women’s Guild 
Barbara James  (210) 269-5918 jamesbny22@satx.rr.com 
 
Young Adult Community (18-35) 
Megan Byers  (210) 494-1606 mbyers@stmarkevangelist.com 
 
Young at Heart 
Virginia Cavazos  (210) 496-3788 vcavazos7@gmail.com



PASTORAL OFFICES | (210) 494-1606 
 
Pastor    Rev. Fr. Dennis Aréchiga  Ext. 312 
Business Manager  Mac McCarthy   Ext. 311 
Administrative Assistant Debbie Hofstetter  Ext. 300 
Director of  Development Mary Anne Votion  Ext. 345 
Development Assistant  Sarah Tarrillion   Ext. 344 
Bookkeeper   Rich Mazarra   Ext. 319 
Assistant Bookkeeper  Brenda Houchens  Ext. 313 
Data Services/Facilities Laura Boren   Ext. 327 
 
Deacons: 
 
Larry Brisiel       (210) 391-0636   deaconlarry@stmarkevangelist.com 
Jorge Cabello       (210) 722-6879   deaconjorge@stmarkevangelist.com 
Gilbert Hernandez   (210) 481-6305   deacongilh@stmarkevangelist.com 
Hipolito Huerta       (210) 426-8304   deaconhipolito@stmarkevangelist.com 
Gil Villanueva        (210) 326-5108   deacongilv@stmarkevangelist.com 
 
LITURGY OFFICE | (210) 494-1606 
 
Pastoral Associate  Robert Martinez   Ext. 315 
Liturgy Assistant  Monica Frederick  Ext. 344 
Director of  Music  Josh Frilling   Ext. 330 
Asst. Music Director  Jose Gonzalez   Ext. 330 
Saturday Receptionist  Annette Kurburski  Ext. 303 
Sunday Receptionist  Kathleen Beningfield  Ext. 303 
 
FAITH FORMATION & RELIGIOUS EDUCATION | (210) 494-7434 
 
R.C.I.A.   John Farrell   Ext. 329 
 
Children’s Ministry Coordinator, Quinceañeras 
    Rita Cabello   Ext. 320 
Children’s Ministry Assistant Alejandra Ceballos  Ext. 324 
 
Baptism  Coordinator   Maritza  Shreffler  Ext. 333 
 
 
 



 
OFFICE OF YOUTH MINISTRY | (210) 494-1959 
 
Director of  Youth Ministry Megan Byers   Ext. 346 
Administrative Assistant Maritza Shreffler   Ext. 333 
 
PRESCHOOL | (210) 494-9282 
 
Director   Melanie Rutkoski  Ext. 322 
Administrative Assistant Valerie Cervantes  Ext. 337 
    preschool@stmarkevangelist.com 
 
PHYSICAL PLANT | (210) 494-9399 
 
Physical Plant Manager Johnny Melendez  Ext. 318 
Team:  Ron Aguirre, Benji Eusebio, Gloria Hernandez, Miguel Martinez, & 
George Wetherill

MISSION STATEMENT 
 

The mission of St. Mark the Evangelist Catholic Church is to 
spread the Good News of Jesus Christ to all God’s people by 

word and action.




